

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 808 OF 2018

Lsr Lubricants Private LimitedPetitioner

V/S

Atlas Asia PacificRespondent

Mr Ashish Kamat a/w Mr Vaibhav Bhure and Mr Abhineet
Sharma i/b VoxLaw for Petitioner

Mr Vishal Gandhi i/b Gandhi and Associates for Respondent

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 28th August, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 25/09/2019

(ASSOCIATE)