

Ashvini Narwade

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.808 OF 2018

Lsr Lubricants Private Limited ... Petitioner

Versus

Atlas Asia Pacific ... Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Saif Dingankar i/b. Gandhi & Asso. for the Respondent.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.
DATED: 19th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 26th April 2024 under the caption "For Dismissal".

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)