

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO.808 OF 2018

WITH

NMCD NO.1370 OF 2019

IN

COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO.808 OF 2018

LSR Lubricants Pvt. Ltd., .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Atlas Asia Pacific .. Respondent.

Ms. Shubhra Swami with Mr. Abhineet Sharma, Mr. Ashok Pandey i/b.
RHP Partners, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Saif Dingankar i/b. Gandhi & Associates, for the Respondent.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.

DATE : 26th APRIL, 2024.

PC:-

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave of the Court to file Additional compilation of documents. The said Additional compilation of documents be filed on or before 10th May, 2024.

2 Stand over to 14th June, 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)