
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 808 OF 2018

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2025.06.17
17:08:33
+0530

LSR Lubricants Private Limited
Vs
Atlas Asia Pacific

... Petitioner
Respondent

The Petitioner was represented but appearance has not been submitted.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : June 13, 2025

Order :

1. This is a Petition under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.
2. List under the caption, "*Case Management Hearing*" on *July 1, 2025*.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]