

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 808 OF 2018

Lsr Lubricants Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Atlas Asia Pacific ....RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 1370 OF 2018

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 808 OF 2018

Lsr Lubricants Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Atlas Asia Pacific ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Pranav Nair a/w Adv. Abhineet Sharma and Adv. Riya

Gokalgandhi i/b Chambers of Abhineet for the Petitioner

Adv. Vishal Gandhi, a/w Adv. Saif Digambar, i/b Gandhi and

Associates for the Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN J

**DATE :** 8th September, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 09/10/2025 ( for Final Hearing & Disposal).

( ASSOCIATE )